



INSECT KILLER LANTERN

Owners Manual IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ THE ENTIRE PRODUCT LABEL AND OWNERS MANUAL BEFORE USING



ELECTRIC SHOCK RISK- DO NOT TOUCH THE ELECTRIC NET

Thank you for choosing the **PIC® Insect Killer Lantern**. Please read the instruction manual carefully to ensure use of this product complies with all safety regulations.

The weatherproof unit is equipped with a UV lighting function and a zapping grid which kills bugs on contact. The white LED light is suitable for illuminating the area in 3 levels of brightness. The functions are operated independently, so you can use both the UV/Zapper with the LED Lantern, UV/Zapper only or LED Lantern only.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

This product is for indoor and outdoor use. Check the product frequently for accumulating debris/dead insects as it may contribute to fire. Do not bend electrical grid and do not attempt to make repairs on the unit. Call our customer service department at **1-800-799-7302** for assistance.



OPERATION:

The unit requires 3 AA batteries, not included in this purchase. Do not mix old and new batteries. Do not mix alkaline, standard, or rechargeable batteries. It is recommended that you place the unit away from you when using as a zapper to draw the insects towards the light.

1. To turn the LED ON, simply press the button. Keep pressing to toggle through the 3 brightness modes. The same button shuts the LED OFF.
2. To turn the UV/zapper ON, simply press the button. The same button shuts the UV/zapper OFF.
3. Prior to **cleaning the unit**, remove the batteries from the product. Wait 45 minutes for the grid to lose power. Gently use the plastic brush included with your purchase to brush away any accumulating debris.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this device.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

- CAUTION – High Voltage, Keep out of Reach of Children.
- CAUTION – High Voltage, Power off unit before servicing.
- CAUTION – Collected insects may be a fire hazard. Clean dead insects from the unit frequently.
- WARNING – Skin or eye damage may result from directly viewing the light produced by this apparatus.
- CAUTION – ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD MAY EXIST IF WATER FROM A GARDEN HOSE IS DIRECTED AT UNIT WHILE IN OPERATION.
- CAUTION – Do not stick foreign objects, metal objects or fingers into the unit.
- CAUTION – Do not tamper with or modify unit.
- CAUTION – Do not clean unit while it is powered on.
- CAUTION – Before cleaning, allow unit to sit for at least 45 minutes to release charge from electric grid.
- CAUTION – Do not clean or spray the unit with water, cleaning spray, or any other liquid.
- CAUTION – Do not submerge unit in water or any liquid.
- CAUTION – Keep out of contact with flammable items such as paper or clothing.
- CAUTION – Do not use flammable liquids around unit.

Manufactured For:
PIC® Corporation
1101-1107 W Elizabeth Ave.
Linden, NJ 07036
1-800-799-7302

STOCK# PIC-PLZ
MADE IN CHINA
EPA Est. No. 92836-CHN-1
v031122



LINTERNA EXTERMINADORA DE INSECTOS

Manual del Propietario INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

LEER TODA LA ETIQUETA DEL PRODUCTO Y MANUAL DE PROPIETARIO ANTES DE USAR



RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA- NO TOQUE LA REJILLA ELÉCTRICA

Gracias por utilizar la **PIC® Linterna Exterminadora de Insectos**. Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones para asegurarse de que el uso de este producto cumpla con todas las normas de seguridad.

La unidad resistente a la intemperie está equipada con una función de iluminación UV y una rejilla de eléctrica que mata los insectos al contacto. La luz LED blanca es adecuada para iluminar el área en 3 niveles de brillo. Las funciones se operan de manera independiente, por lo que puede usar tanto el UV azul como la Rejilla Eléctrica, con la linterna LED, UV / Rejilla Eléctrica solamente o linterna LED solamente.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE

Este producto es para uso interior y exterior. Revise con frecuencia el producto para detectar residuos o insectos muertos, ya que puede causar un incendio. No doble la rejilla eléctrica y no intente hacer reparaciones en la unidad. Llame a nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente al **1-800-799-7302** para asistencia.



OPERACIÓN:

La unidad requiere 3 baterías AA, no incluidas en esta compra. No mezcle pilas viejas y nuevas. No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar o recargables. Se recomienda que coloque la unidad lejos de usted cuando la utilice como zapper para atraer a los insectos hacia la luz.

1. Para encender la linterna, simplemente presione el botón . Sigue presionando para alternar entre los 3 modos de brillo. El mismo botón apaga el LED.
2. Para encender la rejilla eléctrica UV, simplemente presione el botón . El mismo botón apaga la rejilla eléctrica UV.
3. Antes de limpiar la unidad, retire las baterías del producto. Espere 45 minutos para que la red pierda potencia. Use suavemente el cepillo de plástico que se incluye con su compra para eliminar los residuos acumulados.

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar este dispositivo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC (Federal Communications Commission por sus siglas en Inglés). El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que pueden causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia dañina a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado de radio /televisión para obtener ayuda.

- PRECAUCIÓN – Alto voltaje, mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- PRECAUCIÓN – Alto voltaje, apague la unidad antes de limpiarla.
- PRECAUCIÓN – Los insectos recolectados pueden ser un peligro de incendio. Limpie los insectos muertos de la unidad con frecuencia.
- ADVERTENCIA – Se pueden producir daños en la piel o los ojos al ver directamente la luz producida por este aparato.
- CAUTION – EL PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA PUEDE EXISTIR SI EL AGUA DE UNA MANGUERA DE JARDÍN SE DIRIGE A LA UNIDAD MIENTRAS EN OPERACIÓN.
- PRECAUCIÓN – No use objetos extraños, objetos metálicos o dedos en la unidad.
- PRECAUCIÓN – No manipule ni modifique la unidad.
- PRECAUCIÓN – No limpie la unidad cuando esté encendida.
- PRECAUCIÓN – Antes de limpiar, deje que la unidad se sienta durante al menos 45 minutos para liberar la carga de la red eléctrica.
- PRECAUCIÓN – No limpie el producto con limpiador líquido, etc.
- PRECAUCIÓN – No sumerja la unidad en agua ni en ningún líquido.
- PRECAUCIÓN – Manténgase fuera del contacto con artículos inflamables como papel o ropa.
- PRECAUCIÓN – No use líquidos inflamables.

Fabricado Por:
PIC® Corporation
1101-1107 W Elizabeth Ave.
Linden, NJ 07036
1-800-799-7302

STOCK# PIC-PLZ
HECHO EN CHINA
EPA Est. No. 92836-CHN-1
v031122

FRONT

BACK